

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBURARY 19, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.10567

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135, 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.201115,
13RE.201125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Little J's Enterprise LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

P.O. BOX 1527 Forest City, NC 28043

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.10567
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.101135, 13RE.201115, 13RE.201125
 Description: Long Arm Mowing Upon Request
 County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Interstate Routes	130	SMI	300	39000
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Divided Primary Routes	165	SMI	300	49500
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	180	SMI	300	54000
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	670	SMI	350	234500

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: _____

\$377000

Contractor: Little J's Enterprise LLC

Address: P.O. BOX 1527 Forest City, NC 28043

Phone: 828-429-5122 Federal Id: 46-2992143

Contractor's License Number: _____

Authorized Agent: Jamara Francis Title: Office Manager

Signature: Jamara Francis Date: 1-29-25

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBURARY 19, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.10567

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135, 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.201115,
13RE.201125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Mateo Contracting Inc

NAME OF BIDDER

914 East Buffalo Rd Robbinsville, NC 28771

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.10567
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.101135, 13RE.201115, 13RE.201125
 Description: Long Arm Mowing Upon Request
 County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Interstate Routes	130	SMI	\$500.00	\$65,000.00
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Divided Primary Routes	165	SMI	\$480.00	\$79,200.00
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	180	SMI	\$320.00	\$57,600.00
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	670	SMI	\$300.00	\$201,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$402,800.00

Contractor: MATCO Contracting Inc.
 Address: 914 East Buffalo Rd Robbinsville NC 28771
 Phone: 828-735-0861 Federal Id: 88-4307833
 Contractor's License Number: _____
 Authorized Agent: Steve Matheson Title: Project Manager
 Signature: [Signature] Date: 2-18-25

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 19, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.10567

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135, 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.201115,
13RE.201125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Blythes Mowing Inc
NAME OF BIDDER

1078 Summit Springs Dr Flat Rock NC28731
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.10567
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.101135, 13RE.201115, 13RE.201125
 Description: Long Arm Mowing Upon Request
 County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Interstate Routes	130	SMI	375	48750.00
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Divided Primary Routes	165	SMI	375	61875.00
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	180	SMI	365	65700.00
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	670	SMI	345	231150.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 467475.00

Contractor: Blyth S Mowing Inc
 Address: 1078 Summit Springs Dr Flat Rock NC 28731
 Phone: 828 6935399 Federal Id: 99-2940166
 Contractor's License Number: _____
 Authorized Agent: Blyth Hill Title: president
 Signature: [Signature] Date: 2/19/2025

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBURARY 19, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.10567

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135, 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.201115,
13RE.201125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Karen's Lawn Service LLC
NAME OF BIDDER

7013 Rock Pointe Pl, Liberty NC 27298
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.10567
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.101135, 13RE.201115, 13RE.201125
 Description: Long Arm Mowing Upon Request
 County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Interstate Routes	130	SMI	425	55,250
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Divided Primary Routes	165	SMI	425	70,125
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	180	SMI	390	70,200
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	670	SMI	395	264,650

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 460,225⁰⁰

Contractor: Karen's Lawn Service, LLC
 Address: 7013 Rock Pointe Place, Liberty NC 27298
 Phone: 336-467-0602 Federal Id: 82-2440252
 Contractor's License Number: NA
 Authorized Agent: Karen Strickland Title: owner
 Signature: [Signature] Date: 2-6-2025

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBURARY 19, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.RE.10567

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135, 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.201115,
13RE.201125

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: LONG ARM MOWING UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

MATTHEW CHASE MURRAY
NAME OF BIDDER

1535 RANGER RD. MURPHY, NC 28906
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.RE.10567
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13RE.101115, 13RE.101125, 13RE.101135, 13RE.201115, 13RE.201125
 Description: Long Arm Mowing Upon Request
 County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Interstate Routes	130	SMI	650.00	84,500.00
2	SP	Long Arm Mowing with Truck Mounted Attenuator - Divided Primary Routes	165	SMI	650.00	107,250.00
3	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Undivided Primary Routes	180	SMI	600.00	108,000.00
4	SP	Long Arm Mowing - Secondary Routes	670	SMI	550.00	368,500.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 668,250.00

Contractor: MATT McRAE
 Address: 1535 RANGER Rd. MARPHY, NC 28906
 Phone: 828-361-7135 Federal Id: SS# 243-89-0474
 Contractor's License Number: VENDOR # 5300
 Authorized Agent: MATTHEW CHASE McRAE Title: OWNER
 Signature: Matthew C. McRae Date: 2-18-2025

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.